VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 00 - 56

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR A COPIER

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $10^{\rm th}$ day of October 2000.

ORDINANCE NO. 00-56

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR A COPIER

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained the attached bids, summary attached, for a copier to be located in the Utility Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid from Watts Copy systems, Inc. for \$3,640.00 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Robert A. Krueger, Village Clerk

AYES:	6	PASSED:	10/10/00
NAYS:	0	APPROVED:	10/10/00
ABSENT:	Ø		•

SUMMARY OF COPIER QUOTES VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

September 22, 2000

COMPANY	MACHINE TYPE	PURCHASE PRICE	YEARLY MAINT. FEE	MONTHLY LEASE. OPT.
WATTS COPIERS	SHARP AR-205	\$3,640.00	\$475.00	\$120.00
CDS	DIALTA Di250	\$4,995.00	per copy (appox. \$360.00)	
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS	RICOH AFICIO 220	\$4,258.00	\$635.00	
XEROX	XEROX CENTRE 420	\$7,735.00	\$492.00	\$190.26

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 00-___, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 10th day of October, 2000, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR A COPIER

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $10^{\rm th}$ day of October 2000.

Robert A. Krueger, Village Clerk